

Government of West Bengal Food & Supplies Department Khadyashree Bhawan 11 A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 https://food.wb.gov.in



File No. FS / O /CON /GP/4M-38/2010 (Pt.-I)

No.: CON-760/FS

Dated, Kolkata the 23rd August, 2024

ORDER

Sri Prodip Biswas, WBSS, Joint Secretary & Grievance Redressal Officer for PwDs, F&S Department is hereby entrusted as the Nodal Officer, Equal Opportunity Policy for Persons with Disabilities for all establishments under F&S Department (i.e. the Secretariat, Directorates, Corporations & other District Offices) in addition to the duties already entrusted with him for speedy disposal of grievances & sending of action taken report to The Women & Child Development and Social Welfare Department with a copy to the State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities as per Order No. 5057-SW/O/2P-04/2024, dated 08.06.2024 of Women & Child Development & Social Welfare Department.

This has approval of the Principal Secretary, F&S Department and issued in the interest of public service with immediate effect and until further order.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. CON- 760/1(1)/FS

Dated, Kolkata the 23rd August, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Sri Prodip Biswas, WBSS, Joint Secretary & Grievance Redressal Officer for PwDs, F&S Department

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated, Kolkata the 23rd August, 2024

No. CON- 760/2(11)/FS

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The MD, WBSWC/ WBECSCL.
- 2. The Special Secretary (All), F&S Department.
- 3. All Directors under this Department.
- 4. The Joint Secretary (All), F&S Deptt.
- 5. The Senior Deputy Secretary (All), F&S Department
- 6. The P.S. to HMIC, F&S Deptt.
- 7. The P.S. to HMOS, F&S Deptt.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary (All), F&S Department
- 9. The DCF&S (All)
- 10. The Sr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Food & Supplies Department.
- 11. The IT Cell of this Deptt.- with a request to upload this in the Departmental website.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this communication should be addressed to the signing authority and send to the email ID: fscongp@gmail.com